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@PLASP_CCS

Phone:  
905.890.1711 
Fax:  
905.890.6947 
Email:  
childcare@plasp.com

PLASP Head Office 
60 Courtneypark Drive West, Unit #5 
Mississauga, ON 
L5W 0B3

Parent Services Hotline 
647.484.4372
1.888.739.4102 (long distance)

Connect  
with Us!

To be a world-class early learning and child care provider.

Supporting families by providing high-quality, licensed early learning 
and child care programs – where children thrive and want to be.

For information about our programs, please visit our website, send us an 
email or call the PLASP Head Office if you have a general  
question. For specific program inquiries, please speak with the PLASP 
staff at your school.

Vision

Mission  
Statement

Contact  
Information

plasp.com                                                                            

Volunteers and students have contributed more 
than 1,200,000 hours to PLASP since 1975.

mailto:childcare%40plasp.com?subject=
https://www.google.ca/maps/place/PLASP+Child+Care+Services+Head+Office/@43.6356694,-79.694553,15z/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x0:0xfd4374232ce2b374?ved=2ahUKEwjJ9KussbHeAhVuw1kKHWlyA3oQ_BIwCnoECAYQCA
https://www.facebook.com/PLASPChildCareServices/
https://twitter.com/PLASP_CCS
https://www.youtube.com/user/PLASPCCS
https://www.plasp.com/
https://www.plasp.com/Blogs/1-plasp-blog
https://www.instagram.com/PLASP_CCS/
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President and CEO Message
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Lynn Hiebert

Chief Executive Officer
Sherry Fodor

President

At PLASP, children are at the centre of everything we 
do. Because of this, we believe in providing families with 
programs where children thrive and want to be. 

We believe in PLASP’s core values:
•	 commitment to high quality
•	 innovation
•	 equity, diversity and inclusion
•	 responsibility and accountability
•	 respect
•	 care and empathy
•	 trust/integrity
•	 partnership and community collaboration 

We continued working on our strategic goals as set out in 
our strategic plan for 2016-2019. Employee recruitment, 
retention and recognition along with improvements in 
technology were a key focus throughout the year. 

We believe in shared values

We know that shared beliefs and values help to unite us 
as we pursue our collective purpose. So, we started the 
school year by launching a special campaign with special 
chalkboards in each PLASP program to give staff and 
children the opportunity to share their beliefs. We have 
featured these belief statements throughout the year 
at the PLASP office, on social media and in this annual 
report.

We believe in growing our PLASP community

This enthusiastic start to the year paved the way for us 
to provide programs to more than 17,000 children from 
13,000 families. We opened three new Early Learning 
and Child Care Centres in Peel, now at 25 centres, and 
expanded school age programs in Toronto for a total of 
226 schools with programs. PLASP programs are now 
found in schools in Scarborough, North York, Etobicoke, 
York and Toronto Centre. Our first Early Learning and 
Child Care Centre in Toronto will open in early 2019. 

We believe in the importance of early learning

We believe that families deserve high quality programs 
for children. PLASP programs are guided by the Ontario 
Ministry of Education’s pedagogy for the early years, 
“How Does Learning Happen?” Staff continue to learn 
and implement programming around the four foundations 
of learning – belonging, expression, engagement and 
well-being.

As the modernization of child care continues, the future 
shows growth in affordable and accessible programs for 
younger children, up to 4 years of age. PLASP continues 
to work with Children’s Services and the school boards 
in Toronto and Peel to provide additional programs for 
children.

We believe in our communities connections

We were involved in more community events in the 
communities we serve. PLASP participated in three 
Santa Claus Parades located in Brampton, Etobicoke 
and Mississauga with a float that was recognized by the 
judges of the Brampton Parade as first runner up of the 
Chairman’s Award. PLASP also participated in a selection 
of events in the spring including the Bread and Honey 
Festival in Mississauga and KiteFest in Brampton.    

We believe that PLASP is a remarkable organization that 
has been providing high quality programs for families 
for 42 years. We hear from our families about how they 
love the programs and specifically our staff. Feedback 
from parents and staff throughout the year enables us to 
continuously improve programs.  
 

Thank you for continuing to vote for us in the Reader’s 
Choice Awards and providing us with high levels of 
satisfaction in our annual survey. Your support means 
everything to us.

What we believe
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School Age Programs: 
• Before School 
• After School 
• Lunch 
• P.A. Day  
• Winter Holiday, March Break  
   and Summer Camps  

Kindergarten Programs:
• Before School  
• After School 
• P.A. Day 

• Winter Holiday, March Break and Summer  
Camps

Early Learning and Child Care Centre Programs: 
• Infant
• Toddler 
• Preschool

Parent Survey Results - 94% Satisfaction
PLASP’s Annual Parent Survey returned in May with more than 6,200 
surveys completed.  Results continue to show an outstanding level of 
satisfaction with PLASP services.  The parent overall level of satisfaction 
with PLASP for the year is 94%.

Child’s Health and Safety
Quality of Care
Satisfaction with Service
Program Staff
Child’s Enjoyment
Communication with Staff
Daily Activities
Physical Space where the  
Program Operates

Overall Level of Satisfaction

96%
95%
94%
93%
93%
92%
92%
92%

94%

Survey Points Total

Award 
Winning  
Service

PLASP continues to be recognized by the 
community for the services we provide.  

PLASP won the following Readers’ Choice awards: 

City Parent

•	 The best provider of before and after school 
programs by the readers of  
City Parent Magazine for 21 years. 

Brampton Guardian

•	 PLASP was the platinum winner for the Best Child 
Care in Brampton Guardian Readers’ Choice 
Awards.

PLASP won three Mississauga News 
Readers’ Choice awards this year.

•	 Platinum - Best Daycare for 20 years

•	 Platinum - Academic Learning Centre

•	 Silver - Best Camp

Programs

Highlights from the Year 

During the 2017-18 school year, PLASP’s inclusive environments  
provided care to 17,013 children from 13,134 families. Programs continued 
to expand with PLASP opening three new Early Learning and Child Care 
Centres in Peel at Red Willow Public School, St. Daniel Comboni Catholic 
School and Whaley’s Corners Public School.  

In addition to the three centres, PLASP opened ten locations with pro-
grams for school age and kindergarten children. The majority of these in 
Toronto where seven of the ten schools are located. Programs that PLASP 
provides include:

https://www.plasp.com/fulldaycare-mississauga-brampton/early-learning-child-care-centres.aspx
http://www.cityparent.com/
https://www.bramptonguardian.com/community-story/7582944-the-brampton-guardian-s-2017-readers-choice-voting/
https://www.bramptonguardian.com/community-story/7582944-the-brampton-guardian-s-2017-readers-choice-voting/
https://www.mississauga.com/community-story/7505879-mississauga-news-2017-readers-choice-awards/
https://www.mississauga.com/community-story/7505879-mississauga-news-2017-readers-choice-awards/
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Back to School Area Meeting
On Monday, August 28 all staff were welcomed to another school year with 
Area Meetings taking place for staff at all locations throughout the day. 
Staff were welcomed by the PLASP mascots and head office staff, while 
enjoying a celebration breakfast or lunch with their colleagues. The meeting 
opened with a video showing head office and program staff along with 
children in programs holding chalkboards with “I Believe” and incorporated 
a message from Lynn Hiebert, PLASP CEO. Training during the meeting 
focused on PLASP policies and procedures needed to operate the high 
quality programs for children and families, before and after school and at 
our early learning and child care centres. 

PLASP in the Community
PLASP was involved with many community events this year. The year started 
in the summer with the Erin Mills Fun Fair and the Newcomer Centre of 
Mississauga. PLASP participated in three Santa Claus Parades – Brampton, 
Etobicoke and Mississauga with a new float. The PLASP float garnered a lot 
of attention with PLASP winning first runner up of the Chairman’s Award for 
best float in the Brampton Santa Parade. In the spring, PLASP participated 
in the Bread and Honey Festival in Streetsville and Brampton KiteFest.
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Annual Parent and Community Meeting 
On Monday, October 30, 2017, PLASP held the Annual Parent and Community Meeting 
at the International Centre.  With almost 1,000 people in attendance, reports were given 
by Paul Street, President of the PLASP Board of Directors and Lynn Hiebert, CEO.  

Greetings were brought by special guests Minister Indira Naidoo-Harris, Minister 
Responsible for Early Years and Child Care, from the Ontario Ministry of Education, 
Marianne Mazzorato, Director of Education, Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board, 
Peter Joshua, Director of Education, Peel District School Board, and Rory McGuckin, 
Director of Education, Toronto Catholic District School Board. In addition, Sharon Hobin, 
Vice-Chair, Trustee, Dufferin Peel Catholic District School Board and Barbara Poplawski, 
Trustee, Toronto Catholic District School Board also provided greetings on behalf of their 

school boards.

Neil Pasricha, New York Times bestselling author and 
award-winning blogger provided the keynote, speaking 
with parents about how they can create positive and 
productive environments at home for children by taking 
ownership of their own positive mindset. Pasricha’s 
uplifting message left the audience with smiles on their 
faces. 

Twenty-nine (29) donors sponsored the 2017 Parent and 
Community Meeting and were recognized and thanked for their financial assistance in 
making the event possible. Lead sponsors for the evening were Grocery Gateway by 
Longo’s, Mississauga News, Brampton Guardian, and Etobicoke Guardian. 

Volunteer Recognition Events  
With more than 1,800 volunteers and students participating in PLASP programs and in 
the head office in the 2017-18 school year we wanted to ensure that all were recognized 
for their contributions. This year, each individual location, including the head office, 
held their own volunteer recognition event. A package of information was prepared 
for each location which included a banner, invites and party ideas for staff and children 
to do and celebrate. The volunteers each received a certificate and pin and presented 
with gifts from the children and staff in their programs.
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Strategic Plan
Moving forward with PLASP’s strategic goals as detailed in the Strategic 
Plan for 2016 – 2019, PLASP continued to make improvements in 
technology, implemented new tools for staff recruitment, retention and 
professional development and focused on program enhancements. 
Highlights included:

•	 100% of PLASP Early Learning and Child Care Centres passed 
Raising the Bar certification. 

•	 Provided new tablets for all programs including photo 
capability for documentation in programs and access to 
PLASP online systems

•	 Launched PLASP 2.0, a new mobile friendly website enabling 
parents/guardians to access all areas of the website using 
their mobile device.

•	 Working with an external company to develop a custom 
financial system enabling us to improve technology and 
support PLASP’s future growth. 

•	 Implemented a new Training Management System which 
allows staff to confirm training, send reminders and alerts and 
inform staff when courses have been rescheduled. 

•	 Completed development of a business continuity plan that 
enables PLASP to continue to operate seamlessly with no 
business disruption.
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Staff
With PLASP’s continued growth in programs and services, staffing and professional development are key to our success.  
PLASP’s 1,500 staff were provided continuous training at bi-monthly area meetings, regional meetings, administrative 
meetings and more. The focus throughout much of the year for program staff, was on “How Does Learning Happen?” 
Ontario’s pedagogy for the early years, with an emphasis on the four foundations of learning, belonging, well-being, 
engagement and expression for all children. New this year, PLASP implemented a documentation strategy that had all 
program staff using their tablets to take photos of children in programs documenting their learning experiences for parents to 
see. 

In November, PLASP introduced an Accommodation of Transgender 
Individuals Policy and brought in a speaker from The 519, Rogue Whitterick, 
who spoke on Gender Affirmation. This presentation, to all staff, spoke about 
accepting all individuals and provided descriptions as to how individuals 
identify themselves and how we should be recognizing them.  

During the year the PLASP CEO held special small group sessions with all 
head office staff. These “Coffee Time” sessions comprised of small groups 
of four or five participants meeting directly with the CEO. In each session, 
the CEO engaged the staff in dialogue that encouraged open and candid 
feedback. Information was gathered with results presented to all staff involved. 
Recommendations 
on improvements 
have been 
submitted by each 
department with 
implementation of 
these taking place 
throughout the next 
year.
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Volunteers 
and Students 
on Placement1,948

Stats and Facts
PLASP numbers for the 2017–2018 school year.

Click on the icons for even more information about  
our incredible growth.

Total 
Locations230 Full Day 

Kindergarten 
Locations205

Early Learning 
and Child Care 
Centre Locations25 Total 

Programs1,711 17,013 Children 
Served

Families 
Served13,134 Staff1,501

School Age 
Locations225

https://www.plasp.com/volunteering-at-plasp.aspx%3Futm_campaign%3DANN_Report%26utm_medium%3DPDF%26utm_source%3DURL43%26utm_content%3D10%26utm_term%3D%250D
https://www.plasp.com/why-plasp-qualified-staff
https://www.plasp.com/why-plasp-qualified-staff
https://www.plasp.com/before-and-after-school-programs-full-day-kindergarten-programs.aspx%3Futm_campaign%3DANN_Report%26utm_medium%3DPDF%26utm_source%3DURL37%26utm_content%3D10%26utm_term%3D%250D
https://www.plasp.com/before-and-after-school-programs-full-day-kindergarten-programs
https://www.plasp.com/plasp-programs.aspx%3Futm_campaign%3DANN_Report%26utm_medium%3DPDF%26utm_source%3DURL39%26utm_content%3D10%26utm_term%3D%250D
https://www.plasp.com/About-PLASP.aspx%3Futm_campaign%3DANN_Report%26utm_medium%3DPDF%26utm_source%3DURL40%26utm_content%3D10%26utm_term%3D%250D
https://www.plasp.com/about-plasp
https://www.plasp.com/why-plasp-qualified-staff
https://www.plasp.com/before-and-after-school-programs/programs.aspx%3Futm_campaign%3DANN_Report%26utm_medium%3DPDF%26utm_source%3DURL36%26utm_content%3D10%26utm_term%3D%250D
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Paul Kranjac* 
Board Member

Paul Street* 
Past President

Sherry Fodor* 
President

Patrick Johnston* 
Treasurer, Chair 

and Finance Committee

Nadya Tymochenko 
Vice President

PLASP Team
2017- 2018 PLASP Board of Directors

SENIOR MANAGEMENT TEAM
Lynn Hiebert 

Frank Andreacchi

Duncan Fletcher

Sandy Edmonds

Susan Clunie

Wayne Edwards

Agnes Long

Leslie Howard

Chief Executive Officer

Vice President, Financial Planning and Analysis (until February 2018)

Vice President, Financial Management, Planning and Analysis (March 2018 – present)

Vice President, Operations 

Vice President, Human Resources (until April 2018)

Vice President, Human Resources (April 2018 – present)

Controller

Director, IT

* Represents current/past PLASP parent

Rani K. Dhaliwal 
Secretary

David Neale 
Board Member
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Statement of Operations
Year ended June 30, 2018 with comparative figures for 2017

2018

$60,704,912

$472,517

$61,177,429

Expenses:

Program operations and  

administration

Amortization of capital assets

Total

2018

$39,388,621

$21,493,077

$326,669

$61,208,367

Revenue:

Program fees

Grants and fee subsidy

Investment and other income

Total revenue

2018

 

$30,938

Excess of Revenue  
over Expenses:

Excess of revenue  
over expenses added to 
PLASP contingency 
reserve

2017

$35,132,044

$19,245,760

$178,516

$54,556,320

2017

$54,148,889

$358,818

$54,507,707

2017

 

$48,613

2018 2017

2018 2017

20172018
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Financial Overview
PLASP continues to provide licensed, high-quality, accessible  
programs to families at reasonable and competitive rates.

In 2017-2018, PLASP matched revenues and expenses plus 
invested for the future.  Investing for the future included capital 
expenditures of $576,344 funded primarily by reserves.  PLASP 
continued to expand kindergarten and school age programs.  

Also in 2017-2018, PLASP opened three new Early Learning 
Child Care Centres.  Throughout the most recent fiscal year, 
PLASP continued to maintain a strong financial position.

I32,340 phone calls were responded to by the PLASP 
parent services team during the 2017-18 year.
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2018 Sponsors
Thank you to the following suppliers for contributing to the 
2018 PLASP Annual Parent and Community Meeting.

SILVER SPONSORS

Applefun Puppetry
Arts Express
Basketique Inc.
Carisma Florists

Diapers Direct
Highland Gym Div. of National Sports
Imperial Coffee & Services Inc.
Mason Bennett Johncox Professional Corp.

PLATINUM SPONSORS

GOLD SPONSORS

https://www.grocerygateway.com/store/?gclid=EAIaIQobChMIoLadurSx3gIVUIezCh1reABXEAAYASAAEgLacPD_BwE
http://www.metroland.com
http://www.metroland.com
http://www.metroland.com
https://www.qualityclassrooms.com/
https://www.switzer-carty.com/
https://mississaugaconvention.com/
http://www.jslinc.ca/
https://www.gandacorporate.com/
https://www.allegramarketingprint.com/
https://magnesgroup.com/en/home/
https://www.sheridancollege.ca/
https://www.fft.ca/
https://secure.wintergreen.ca/
https://www.centrilogic.com/
http://www.baldwinschoolsupply.com/
https://louisekool.com/
https://www.supremebasics.com/
http://e-clubhouse.org/sites/streetsville/
http://ojsp.ca/
http://blg.com/en
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Applefun Puppetry
Avron School and Daycare Supplies
Baldwin School Supply Ltd.
Bricks 4 Kidz
Centrilogic
Diapers Direct
Food for Tots
G & A Corporate Inc.
Highland Gym
Imperial Coffee and Services Inc.
JSL Inc.

Lions Club of Streetsville
Longo’s
Louise Kool & Galt Limited
Mason Bennett Johncox Professional 
Corporation
Metroland
Mississauga Convention Centre
Monkeynastix
NeoCell Wireless 
Ontario Janitorial Supplies
Phanta

Sheridan College Institute of  
Technology and Advanced Learning
Stagevision Inc.
Sun Life Financial
Supreme Basics
Telus Business
The Magnes Group
UGOT Active Kids

PLASP Annual Parent and Community Meeting October 2017

PLASP Donors
Kimberly Allensen
Claudette Benjamin
Margaret Briggs
Cynthia Chow
Anne Corbin
Erin Crawford
Colleen Healy
Diana Jende

Sharon L. Leal
Irene Mazur
Dawn Pearcey
Esther Rambajan
Giuseppina Thomson
Maria Tomaszewska-Sliwa
Raj Verma

Association of Early Childhood Educators of Ontario - Peel 
Branch
Banyan Work Health Solutions Inc.
Brampton Board of Trade
Brampton Caledon Community Living
Child Development Resource Connection Peel (CDRCP)
City of Brampton
City of Mississauga
City of Toronto
Community Living Mississauga
Creative Zone
Dufferin - Peel Catholic District School Board
ErinoakKids Centre for Treatment and Development
Fair Share Task Force
Family Day Care Services
Humber College Institute of Technology and Advanced 
Learning
Infant and Child Development Services Peel 
Mentor College

Ministry of Education
Mississauga Board of Trade
Newcomer Centre of Peel
Peel Children’s Aid
Peel Children’s Centre
Peel District School Board
Polycultural Immigrant and Community Services
Quality Early Learning Network (QELN)
Regional Municipality of Peel
Seneca College of Applied Arts and Technology  
Sheridan Institute of Technology and Advanced Learning
Toronto Catholic District School Board
Toronto Children’s Services
Toronto District School Board
Town of Caledon
United Way Greater Toronto
University of Guelph-Humber 
YMCA of Greater Toronto

Community Partners

There are 351,000 licensed child care spaces in  
Ontario, of which PLASP has more than 22,000 of 

these spaces.



Peel District School Board

PLASP Locations for 2017–2018

Agnes Taylor Public School  
Aloma Crescent Public School  
Arnott Charlton Public School  
Artesian Drive Public School  
Aylesbury Public School 
Birchbank Public School 
Brandon Gate Public School  
Brian W. Fleming Public School  
Briarwood Public School  
Brisdale Public School  
Britannia Public School  
Brookmede Public School 
Burnhamthorpe Public School  
Burnt Elm Public School  
Carberry Public School  
Cashmere Avenue Public School  
Castlemore Public School 
Claireville Public School  
Clark Boulevard Public School  
Clarkson Public School  
Clifton Public School  
Conestoga Public School  
Cooksville Creek Public School  
Copeland Public School  
Corliss Public School  
Corsair Public School  
Dixie Public School  
Dorset Drive Public School  
Dunrankin Drive Public School  
Eagle Plains Public School  
Eastbourne Public School  
Edenrose Public School  
Fairview Public School  
Fallingdale Public School  
Fernforest Public School  
Floradale Public School  
Folkstone Public School  
Forest Avenue Public School  
Forest Glen Public School  
Glendale Public School  
Hanover Public School  
Hawthorn Public School  
Helen Wilson Public School 
Hewson Public School 
Hilldale Public School  
Homestead Public School  
Huntington Ridge Public School  

Huttonville Public School 
James Bolton Public School  
James Potter Public School  
Janet I. McDougald Public School  
Jefferson Public School  
Kindree Public School  
Kingswood Drive Public School  
Lancaster Public School 
Lorenville Public School 
Lorne Park Public School  
Maple Wood Public School  
Marvin Heights Public School  
Massey Street Public School  
McBride Public School  
McClure Public School 
McKinnon Public School  
Miller’s Grove Public School  
Mineola Public School  
Morton Way Public School  
Mount Pleasant Village Public School  
Mount Royal Public School  
Munden Park Public School 
Northwood Public School  
Oscar Peterson Public School  
Osprey Woods Public School  
Owenwood Public School  
Parkway Public School  
Plowman’s Park Public School  
Plum Tree Park Public School  
Queen Street Public School  
Queenston Drive Public School  
Ray Underhill Public School  
Red Willow Public School  
Ridgeview Public School  
Ridgewood Public School  
Riverside Public School  
Roberta Bondar Public School  
Rowntree Public School  
Sawmill Valley Public School  
Settler’s Green Public School  
Shelter Bay Public School  
Sheridan Park Public School  
Sherwood Mills Public School  
Silver Creek Public School  
Silverthorn Public School  
Somerset Drive Public School 
Springbrook Public School  

BS  L  AS  KB  KA BS  L  AS  KB  KASCHOOL NAME SCHOOL NAME Programs

BS Before School  
L Lunch 
AS After School 
KB Kindergarten  
      Before School

KA Kindergarten 

       After School
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https://www.plasp.com/before-and-after-school-programs/programs.aspx?utm_campaign=ANN_Report&utm_medium=PDF&utm_source=URL65&utm_content=17&utm_term=

https://www.plasp.com/before-and-after-school-programs/programs.aspx?utm_campaign=ANN_Report&utm_medium=PDF&utm_source=URL66&utm_content=17&utm_term=

https://www.plasp.com/before-and-after-school-programs-full-day-kindergarten-programs.aspx?utm_campaign=ANN_Report&utm_medium=PDF&utm_source=URL67&utm_content=17&utm_term=

https://www.plasp.com/before-and-after-school-programs-full-day-kindergarten-programs.aspx?utm_campaign=ANN_Report&utm_medium=PDF&utm_source=URL67&utm_content=17&utm_term=

https://www.plasp.com/before-and-after-school-programs-full-day-kindergarten-programs.aspx?utm_campaign=ANN_Report&utm_medium=PDF&utm_source=URL68&utm_content=17&utm_term=

https://www.plasp.com/before-and-after-school-programs-full-day-kindergarten-programs.aspx?utm_campaign=ANN_Report&utm_medium=PDF&utm_source=URL68&utm_content=17&utm_term=
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Springdale Public School  
Springfield Public School  
Stanley Mills Public School  
Tecumseh Public School  
Terry Fox Public School  
Thorndale Public School  
Thornwood Public School    
Treeline Public School      
Trelawny Public School          

Vista Heights Public School          
Westacres Public School     
Westervelts Corners Public School   
Whaley’s Corners Public School         
Whitehorn Public School           
Whiteoaks Public School       
Worthington Public School          

BS  L  AS  KB  KA BS  L  AS  KB  KASCHOOL NAME SCHOOL NAME Programs

BS Before School 
L Lunch 
AS After School 
KB Kindergarten  
      Before School

KA Kindergarten 

       After School

Dufferin - Peel Catholic District School Board

All Saints Catholic School 
Bishop Francis Allen Catholic School 
Bishop Scalabrini Separate School 
Canadian Martyrs Catholic School 
Cardinal J. Newman Catholic School 
Christ the King Catholic School 
Divine Mercy Elementary School 
Father C.W. Sullivan Catholic School 
Father Clair Tipping Catholic School 
Father Daniel Zanon Catholic School 
Georges Vanier Catholic School 
Good Shepherd Catholic School 
Guardian Angels Catholic School 
Holy Cross Catholic School 
Lester B. Pearson Catholic School 
Metropolitan Andrei Catholic School 
Our Lady of Fatima Catholic School	
Our Lady of Mercy Catholic School	 
Pauline Vanier Catholic School 
San Lorenzo Ruiz Catholic School 
St. Agnes Catholic School 
St. Albert of Jerusalem Catholic School 
St. Alfred Catholic School 
St. Alphonsa Catholic School 
St. Andre Bessette Catholic School 
St. Anne Catholic School 
St. Anthony Catholic School 
St. Barbara Catholic School 
St. Basil Catholic School 
St. Bonaventure Catholic School 
St. Brigid Catholic School 
St. Cecilia Catholic School	 
St. Charles Garnier Catholic School 
St. Clare Catholic School 
St. Daniel Comboni Catholic School 
St. David of Wales Catholic School 
St. Dominic Catholic School 
St. Edith Stein Catholic School 
St. Edmund Catholic School 
St. Elizabeth Seton Catholic School 
St. Faustina Catholic School 

St. Francis of Assisi Catholic School 
St. Francis Xavier Catholic School 
St. Gerard Catholic School 
St. Gregory Catholic School 
St. Helen Catholic School 
St. Jean Brebeuf Catholic School 
St. Jean-Marie Vianney Catholic School 
St. Jerome Catholic School 
St. Joachim Catholic School 
St. John Bosco Catholic School 
St. John Fisher Catholic School 
St. John of the Cross Catholic School 
St. John Paul II Catholic School 
St. John XXIII Catholic School 
St. Joseph Catholic School 
St. Josephine Bakhita Catholic School 
St. Jude Catholic School 
St. Julia Catholic School 
St. Kevin Catholic School 
St. Lucy Catholic School 
St. Luke Catholic School 
St. Margaret of Scotland Catholic School 
St. Marguerite Bourgeoys Catholic School 
St. Mark Catholic School 
St. Matthew Catholic School 
St. Monica Catholic School 
St. Patrick Catholic School	 
St. Philip Catholic School 
St. Pio of Pietrelcina Catholic School 
St. Raphael Catholic School 
St. Richard Catholic School 
St. Rita Catholic School 
St. Sebastian Catholic School 
St. Stephen Catholic School 
St. Teresa of Avila Catholic School 
St. Teresa of Calcutta Catholic School 
St. Therese of the Child Jesus Catholic School 
St. Thomas More Catholic School 
St. Timothy Catholic School 

BS   AS  KB  KA BS   AS  KB  KASCHOOL NAME SCHOOL NAME

https://www.plasp.com/before-and-after-school-programs/programs.aspx?utm_campaign=ANN_Report&utm_medium=PDF&utm_source=URL69&utm_content=18&utm_term=

https://www.plasp.com/before-and-after-school-programs/programs.aspx?utm_campaign=ANN_Report&utm_medium=PDF&utm_source=URL70&utm_content=18&utm_term=

https://www.plasp.com/before-and-after-school-programs-full-day-kindergarten-programs.aspx?utm_campaign=ANN_Report&utm_medium=PDF&utm_source=URL71&utm_content=18&utm_term=

https://www.plasp.com/before-and-after-school-programs-full-day-kindergarten-programs.aspx?utm_campaign=ANN_Report&utm_medium=PDF&utm_source=URL71&utm_content=18&utm_term=

https://www.plasp.com/before-and-after-school-programs-full-day-kindergarten-programs.aspx?utm_campaign=ANN_Report&utm_medium=PDF&utm_source=URL72&utm_content=18&utm_term=

https://www.plasp.com/before-and-after-school-programs-full-day-kindergarten-programs.aspx?utm_campaign=ANN_Report&utm_medium=PDF&utm_source=URL72&utm_content=18&utm_term=



18  PLASP Annual Report 2018

Programs

BS Before School  
AS After School 
KB Kindergarten  
      Before School

KA Kindergarten 

       After School

Dufferin - Peel Catholic District School Board

St. Ursula Catholic School 
St. Veronica Catholic School 
St. Vincent de Paul Catholic School 
Sts. Martha and Mary Catholic School 
Sts. Peter and Paul Catholic School 
Venerable Michael J. McGivney Catholic School

BS   AS  KB  KASCHOOL NAME

All Saints Catholic School (Mississauga) 
Brian W. Fleming Public School (Mississauga)	  
Christ the King Catholic School (Mississauga) 
Edenrose Public School (Mississauga) 
Fairwind Senior Public School (Mississauga) 
Father Michael Goetz Secondary School (Mississauga) 
Huntington Ridge Public School (Mississauga) 
John Fraser Secondary School (Mississauga) 
Lancaster Public School (Mississauga) 
Pauline Vanier Catholic School (Brampton) 
Plum Tree Park Public School (Mississauga) 

Red Willow Public School (Brampton) 
St. Agnes Catholic School (Brampton) 

St. Barbara Catholic School (Mississauga) 

St. Daniel Comboni Catholic School (Brampton) 
St. Edith Stein Catholic School (Mississauga) 
St. Gregory Catholic School (Mississauga) 
St. Jude Catholic School (Mississauga) 
St. Kevin Catholic School (Brampton) 
St. Matthew Catholic School (Mississauga) 
St. Raphael Catholic School (Mississauga) 
St. Stephen Catholic School (Brampton) 
St. Thomas Aquinas Secondary School (Brampton) 
Trelawny Public School (Mississauga) 

Whaley’s Corners Public School (Brampton)

SCHOOL NAME SCHOOL NAME

PLASP Early Learning and Child Care Centres

All Saints Catholic School 
Blessed Sacrament Catholic School 
Father Serra Catholic School 
Holy Angels Catholic School 
James Culnan Catholic School 
Mother Cabrini Catholic School 
Nativity of Our Lord Catholic School 
St. Cecilia Catholic School 
St. Clement Catholic School 
St. Conrad Catholic School 
St. Elizabeth Catholic School 
St. Eugene Catholic School 
St. Matthias Catholic School 
St. Norbert Catholic School 
St. Pius X Catholic School 
Transfiguration of Our Lord Catholic School

BS   AS  KB  KA BS   AS  KB  KASCHOOL NAME SCHOOL NAME

Toronto District 
School Board

Mentor College 

BS  AS  KB  KASCHOOL NAME

Private School

Toronto Catholic  
District School Board

Bennington Heights Public School 
Blythwood Jr. Public School 
David Hornell Jr. Public School 
Humber Valley Village Jr. Middle School 
Inglewood Heights Jr. Public School 
Islington Jr. Middle School 
James S. Bell Jr. Middle School 
Kingsview Village Jr. School 
Lanor Jr. Middle Public School 
North Bridlewood Jr. Public School 
Parkfield Jr. Public School 
Twentieth Street Junior Public School
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Supporting families 

by providing high-quality,

licensed early learning 

and child care programs 

– where children thrive 

and want to be.


